
Hico Softball 2025
Date Opponent Site Time

Jan 31 (Fri) Santo (Scrimmage) Hico 4:30

Feb 14 (Fri) Hamilton Hamilton 5:00

Feb 18 (Tues) Jonesboro Jonesboro 4:30

Feb 21-22 
(Fri-Sat) Glen Rose Tournament Glen Rose TBA

Feb 25 (Tues) Clifton Hico 4:30

Feb 28-Mar 1 
(Fri-Sat) Clifton Tournament Clifton TBA

Mar 4 (Tues) Bruceville-Eddy Hico 4:30

Mar 7 (Fri) Open

Mar 11 (Tues) Huckabay Huckabay 4:30

Mar 14 (Fri) $* Italy *$ Hico 4:30

Mar 18 (Tues) * Frost * Hico 4:30

Mar  19 (Wed) * Rio Vista * Hico 11:00

Mar 25 (Tues) * Meridian * Meridian 5:30

Mar 28 (Fri) * Itasca * Itasca 5:30

Apr 1 (Tues) * Italy * Italy 5:00

Apr 4 (Fri) * Frost * Frost 4:30

Apr 8 (Tues) * Rio Vista * Rio Vista 5:30

Apr 11 (Fri) * Meridian * Hico 4:30

Apr 15 (Tues) ∞* Itasca *∞ Hico 4:30

Apr 18 (Fri) Open

Bi-District TBA

Area TBA

Regional Quarterfinals TBA

Regional Semi-Finals TBA

Regional Finals TBA

State Tournament TBA

Head Coach - Chassity Beasley * = District Game
$ =  Little League Night

Assistant Coach - Brittany Davis ∞ = Senior Game
Girls Coordinator - Marianne Wienecke

Athletic Director - Todd Swearengin

Superintendent - Shelli Stegall

Principal - Philip Wade



Hico JV Softball 2025
Date Opponent Site Time

Jan 31 (Fri) Santo (Scrimmage) Hico 4:30

Feb 6 (Thurs) Clifton (scrimmage) Clifton 4:30

Feb 14 (Fri) Hamilton (V) Hamilton 6:30

Feb 18 (Tues) Open

Feb 21 (Fri) Open

Feb 25 (Tues) Gorman (V) Hico 6:00

Mar 4 (Tues) Bruceville-Eddy Hico 6:00

Mar 6-8 
(Thurs-Sat) Stephenville Tournament Stephenville TBA

Mar 11 (Tues) Huckabay (V) Huckabay 6:00
Mar 14 (Fri) * Italy * Hico 6:00

Mar 18 (Tues) Open

Mar 19 (Wed) * Rio Vista * Hico 12:30

Mar 25 (Tues) Open

Mar 28 (Fri) * Itasca * Itasca 7:00

Apr 1 (Tues) * Italy * Italy 6:30

Apr 4 (Fri) Open

Apr 8 (Tues) * Rio Vista * Rio Vista 7:00

Apr 11 (Fri) Open

Apr 15 (Tues) * Itasca * Hico 6:00
JV Head Coach - Brittany Davis

* = District Game
JV Assistant Coach - Chassity Beasley

Girls Coordinator - Marianne Wienecke

Athletic Director - Todd Swearengin

Superintendent - Shelli Stegall

Principal - Philip Wade


